10200009408

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Ad	Idress)	
(Au	uress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	⇒ #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	<u> </u>
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
		[
	<u> </u>	

Office Use Only



000008512460

10/28/02--01093--020 **87.50

D2 DEC -6 PH 4: 57



October 29, 2002

WILLIAM VANDERPOOL P. O. BOX 1141 AUBURNDALE, FL 33823-1141

SUBJECT: GRACE FELLOWSHIP OF FLORIDA, INC.

Ref. Number: W02000031159

We have received your document for GRACE FELLOWSHIP OF FLORIDA, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Section 617.0803, Florida Statutes, requires that the board of directors never have fewer than three directors.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6995.

Letter Number: 602A00059512

Wanda Cunningham Document Specialist New Filing Section

Division of Corporations - P.O. ROX 6327 - Tallahassaa Florida 32314

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	S	- -			
SUBJECT: Grac	e Fellowship of F (PROPOSED CORPORATE		DE SUFFIX)		
Enclosed is an original a	nd one(1) copy of the article	s of incorporation and a	check for :		
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate		
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED		
FROM:	William Vanderp Name (Prin	ocal	<u>-</u>		
	P.O. Box 1141				
Address					
	Auburndale, FL City, Sta	 ¥ Via s			
	863-289-3704	phone number			
Daytime Telephone number					

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

3159



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Jim Smith

Secretary of State

October 29, 2002

WILLIAM VANDERPOOL P. O. BOX 1141 AUBURNDALE, FL 33823-1141

SUBJECT: GRACE FELLOWSHIP OF FLORIDA, INC.

Ref. Number: W02000031159

We have received your document for GRACE FELLOWSHIP OF FLORIDA, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Section 617.0803, Florida Statutes, requires that the board of directors never have fewer than three directors.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6995.

Wanda Cunningham Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 602A00059512

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Pro	ofit)		
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be:	= •		
Grace Fellowship Of Florida, I	nc.		
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business and mailing address of	this corporation shall be:	02 Df	治
P.O. Box 1141 Auburndale, fL	33823-1141	2-3	36.00
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	- .	20EC-6 PM	
Church Ministry			زه
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected or appoin	ated:		
Directors are appointed	<u>-</u>		
ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS/OFFICERS The name(s), address(es) and title(s):			
P/D William Vanderpool P.O. Box 17 S/D Kimberly Vanderpool D Kevin Minnis	141, Auburndale	, FL 33823-1141	
ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered		RESS	
William Vanderpool 4898 Lake 3	Juliana Reserve	Auburndale, FL,	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is:	, e	₩ .	
William Vanderpool 4898 Lake Ju	uliana Reserve A	Auburndale, FL 338	23

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of pro in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment	ocess for the above stated co nt as registered agent and ag	rporation at the place designated gree to act in this capacity.	i
Signature/Registered Agent		10-25-08 Date	
Signature/Incorporator		10-25-07 Date	